

EX. CIVIL 1124/18
KRISHAN PAL Vs. SUKHLA DEVI @ SHUBAKALA
01.11.2025

Present: DH in person.

DH submits that he has come to know that the JD's are very well present at the same very address and he would be filing an affidavit in this regard. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

List the matter for further proceedings on
19.12.2025.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/01.11.2025