

EX. CIVIL 1124/18
KRISHAN PAL Vs. SUKHLA DEVI @ SHUBAKALA
18.02.2026

Present: Sh. Nikhil Kumar Vats, Ld. Counsel for DH
(through VC).

It is been apprised by the ld. Counsel that due to some difficulty the requisite steps were not taken in consonance of the last order. Some time may be granted to take requisite steps.

Heard. Allowed.

A week time is granted to take steps.

In view of the aforesaid fresh notice of the present execution be issued to the JD on filing of PF, RC, Speed Post within a week, returnable on **10.04.2026**.

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/18.02.2026