

1 EX. CIVIL 1122/18 KRISHAN PAL Vs. CHAND BABU AND
ANR

10.04.2026

Present: Sh. Nikhil Kumar Ld. Counsel for DH.
DH in person.

1. As per the report of the process server the JD does not live at the given address and on inquiry from the local people of the vicinity no information was forthcoming.
2. The Id. Counsel appearing on behalf of DH that the JD is residing in the same address and the notice be issued dasti. Accordingly, allowed.
3. In view of the aforesaid fresh notice of the present execution be issued to the JD on filing of PF, RC, Speed Post AD and dasti, steps be taken within a week.
4. Now to come up on **05.06.2026**.

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi-10.04.2026